
THE WOODS UTILITY COMP ANY 
October 1, 2020 

Office of Commis ion lerk 
lorida Public Service Commi sion 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

FILED 10/1/2020 
DOCUMENT NO. 10032-2020 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

Re: ocket No. 20190125-WS - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Sumter County by 
The Woods Utility Company - Second Update 

Dear Commission Cler : 

The Woods Utility Company (The Woods) hereby submits its second update pursuant to Order 
No. PS -2020-0087-PAA-WS, issued on March 25 2020. 

Please find attached the Florida Department of ~ nvironmental Protection (FD P) inspection 
report of the water treatment plant dated September 21, 2020. The FD P has determined that the 
water treatment plant is in compliance with FD P rules and regulations. 

In reference to the ead & Copper testing, The Woods intends to conduct its second semi-annual 
lead and copper testing prior to ecember 2020. During thi testing, the operator has been 
instructed to collect the sample with each homeowner. 

This will include: 
1. flushing inside tap while dropping off bottle 
2. returning to assist in collection after 6 hours 
3. flu hing outside tap during initial visit 
4. collecting a co1Tesponding lead and copper ample from the outside tap when collecting 
inside ample 

The Woods has ampled its wells and there was little to no lead detected. See attached sample 
result from August 2019 and June 2020. 

4939 Cross Bayou Blvd ., New Port Richey, FL 34652 - Te l: (866) 753-8292 Fax: {727) 848-7701 



The Woods Utility Company 
Request for Extension 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (727) 848-8292, ext. 245. 

Respectfully, 
( 

~:a 
Vice President 
Investor Owned Utilities 
II for The Woods Utility Company 



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF 
Environmental Protection 

September 2 1, 2020 

Gary Deremer, President 
The Woods UtilityCotnpany 
5320 Captain's Coul1 
New Port Richey, FL 34652 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OFFICE 
3319 MAGUIRE BLVD., SUITE 232 

ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32803 

Re: The Woods Utility Company 
PW Facility ID #6600347 
Sumter County 

Dear Mr. Deremer: 

Ron Desantis 
Governor 

Jeanette Nunez 
Lt. Governor 

Noah Valenstein 
Secretary 

Department personnel conducted an inspection of the above-referenced faci lity on August 17, 
2020. Based on the information provided during the inspection, the facility was determined to be 
in compliance with the Department's rnles and regulations. A copy of the inspection report is 
attached for your records, and any non-compliance items which may have been identified al lhe 
time of the inspection have been corrected. 

The Department appreciates your efforts to maintain this facility in compliance with state and 
federal rules. Should you have any questions or comrnents, please conlact Nichole Shumard at 
407-897-2957 or via e-mail at Nichol~.Shumard@FloridaDEP.gov. 

Sincerely, 
...-J~l c 1-c Jr<~ S-

f! {) 

Jill Farris, Manager 
Central District 
Florida Dcpartmcnl of Environmental Protection 

cc : Nichole Shumard, Jill Farris, FDEP 
Melisa Rotteveel, US Water Services, Mroltcvccl@uswatercorp.net 

J70,.idade11.gol' 



State of Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection 

Central District 
SANITARY SURVEY REPORT 

Plant Name --~T~HE~W.!..!.:O~O~D.:::::S...:U.:..T~IL=l.:.T..:Y_C~~O~M:.:.P:..ANY:..:;:;..:~--. County __ -"S~u=m ...... te __ r __ PWS ID # - =66:c..::Oc.::c0 .... 34 __ 7 ___ _ Plant Location 11400 CR 678 Webster FL 33597 Phone _ __,7=2:..:..7...a-8...,4..a:.8-=-8=2-9=-2-Own er Name U.S. Water Corporation: Attn : Gary Deremer Phonc _ __,7=2:..:..7 .... ~8...,4..a:.8_,-8'-=2_9_2_ Owner Address 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd; New Port Richev, FL 34652-2480 Contact Person US Water Title Operator Phone 727-919-1534 Th is Survey Date 08/17/2020 Last Survey Dale 07/25/20 19 Last Compliance Inspection Date 06/28/2012 
PWS TYPE: Community 

PLANT CATEGORY & CLASS: 4D 

MAX-DAY DESIGN CAPACITY: 63,500 gpd 

PWS STATUS: Approved 

TREATMENT PROCESSES IN USE 
Hvpochlorination, aerat ion , green-sand fi ltexs. potassium 
permanganate, iron sequestration {aqua gold) 

SERVICE AREA CHARACTERISTICS 
Subdivision 

Food Service: 0 Yes O No ~ NIA 

Number of Service Connections ____ ..:..7!!-8 _ _ _ 
Population Served 2 16 Basis __ ___,C"'--W.,_,__,,,S'--_ 

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE LOG: Yes 
Location Water treatment plant 
Comments _ _____________ _ 

CERTIFIED OPERATOR: Yes 
Operator(s) & CerLification Class-Number: 

Gary Kissick C-7846 

Hrs/day: Required Visit* Actual Visit* 
Days/wk: Required 3 Actual 3 
Non-conseculiveDays? ~ Yes D No D N/A 
Com ml;!nts *Visits must total 0.6 hours/week 

MO~THLY OPERATION REPORTS~OR~ 
MORs submitted regularly? [81 Yes D No D NIA 
Data missing from MORs? l:8J No D Yes D N/A 
Average Day (from MORs) 16,942 gpd 
Maximum Day (from MORs) 22,000 gpd 07/2020 Comments _ _______ ______ _ 

flow Measuring Device Flow Meler 
Meter Size & Type _ ....:2=-"-!N..!;c::J;p!.!;.tu~n~e::......~---- -
Datc Last Calibrated _0,.,.,7:..:../2:.:5~/=20"""1:....7 _ _ ____ _ _ 

RAW WATER SOURCE 
~ GROUND; Number of Wells, ___ --=-----0 PURCHASED from PWS ID ff. _ _ ____ _ D Emergency Water Source ___ _____ _ 

Emergency Water Capacity ___ ____ _ 

STANDBY POWER SOURCE: Ye~ 
Sou rec Elliot Generator 
Capacity of Standby (kW) Unknown 
Swi tchover: [81 Automatic O Manual 
Hrs Operated Under Load 4 hrs/mo. 
Whal equipment does it operate'? D Well Pumps _ ___________ _ 

D High Service Pumps _ ________ _ 
D Treatment Equ ipment--~ -------

Satisfy avg. daily demand? ~Yes 0No OUnknown 
Auctio-visual alarm? 0Yes ~No 
Comments __________ ____ _ 

PLANS AND MAPS 
Coliform Sampling Plan 
0 /DBP Monitoring Pinn 
Lead and Copper Plan 
Distribution System Map 
Emergency Response Plan 

[81 Yes O No D N/A 
~Yes ONo D N/A 
~ Yes D No D N/A 
~ Yes ONo D N/A 
~ Yes 0 No D N/A Comments ______________ _ 

PREVENTIVE MAfNTENANCE/O&M 
Operation & Maintenance Man ual~ Yes D No 
Preventive Maintenance Program ~ Yes D No 

Flushing Program ~ Yes D No D N/A 
Records ~ Yes D No D N/A 

Isolation Valve Exercise ~ Yes D No D N/A 
Records ~ Yes O No D N/A Comments _ _ ___ _________ _ 

CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL 
ff BFPAs 3 # Tested. _ __:3:._ __ _ 
WWTP RPZ Yes Date Tested 04/27/2020 
Written Plan Yes ____ Date _,0=2::...:/2::.:::0..a:.0.,_7 ____ _ Comments ______ ___ _ ____ _ 



PWS ID # _6.._6_.0""""'03=--4 __ 7 _ _ _ _ 
Date 08/ l 7 /2020 

GROUND WATER SOURCE 
Well Number (Florida Unique Well ID #) l(AAC1546) 
Year Drilled 1974 
Depth Drilled 136 

Drilling Method Cable Tool 
Type of Grout Unknown 
Static Water Level 22 
Pumping Water Level 45 

Design Well Yield Unknown 
Test Yield Unknown 
Actual Yield (1f differen1 thnn roted capncity) Unknown 
Strainer Unkn own 
Length (outside casing) 75" 
Diameter (outside casing) 4" 

Material (outside casing) Stainless 
Well Contamination History Yes 
Ts inundation of well possible? No 
6' X 6' X 4" Concrete Pad Yes 

Septic Tank > 100' 
SET Reuse Water NIA 

BACKS WW Plumbing > 100' 

Other Sanitary Hazard None observed 
Type Submersible 
Manu facturcr Name Sta-Rite 

PUMP Model Number Unknown 
Rated Capacity (gpm) 100 
Motor Horsepower Un known 

Well casing 12" above grade? Yes 
Well Casing Sanitary Seal Yes 
Raw Water Sampling Tap Yes 
Above Grollnd Check Valve Yes 
Security Yes 
Well Vent Protection Yes 

COMMENTS---- -------- ------ - - - - - --- --- - - ----
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CHLORINATION (Disinfoct ion) 
Type: D Gus [81 Hypo 
Make Stenner Capacity __ l!....!7----tg~p~d-
Chlorinc Feed Ratc_--"'3-"-0a.a:.5.'¾.,,_o ______ __ _ 
Avg. Amount of Cb gas used _ _ ___ """'N~/:.l.A~--
Chlorine Residuals: Plant _ __,_l_,_..2"""8~ Remote 0.9l 
Remote tap location _ __,l=ifi-=--t =st=at"=io=anf----- ---
DPD Test Kit: D On-site ~ With operator 

D None D Not Used Daily 
Injection Points After ground storage tank/after all 
treat men ts 
Booster Pump Info _N __ /A ........ _ ________ _ 
Comments - ~-- ----- - ------

FILTRATION (Suspended Solids Remova l) 
Type Pressure filtration 
Size Unknown No. of Units 3 -"-------Length of f ilter Runs Unknown ~="-~""-------- --Type of Filter Media GreensandPlu_s Media visible? No 
Clean after BW? Unknown -
Filter Rate 25 GPM BW Rate Unknown 
Filter Capacity Unknown -=.c.=~;:.:.,__,----------C racks/Cc men tat ion/Ch an n el in g _,N __ /_A.:.,._ _____ _ 
Effluent Stability Unknown Algae Growth ~N~/ /\~---
Turbidity in clearwell? """'N_,/A _ _____ ___ _ 
Head Loss Gauge .... Y"""cs=---- ---- --- --­
Commen ts Each filter backwashed once every three 
days (one filter backwashed each dav). 

AERATION (Gases, Fe, & Mn Removal) 
Type Tray Capacity Unknown 
Aerator Condition Good - --=~=------ -----Vis i b I e Algae Growth _N.;..::o:..:.:n=e ____ _ ___ _ 
Protective Screen Condition Good -~=~------Frequency of Cleaning as needed every 6 months 
Date Last lnspected/Cleaned _ ____.0""'8:..::./2::..:.:0:.::2~0 ____ _ 
Comments - ----- - - --- -----
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PWS TD # __ 6 __ 6=-0=03e....:4c..:...7 _ __ _ 
Date 08/ L 7/2020 

STORAGE F ACTLITIES 
(G) Ground (C) Clearwcll (E) Elevated 
B) Bladder ( H) Hvdrooneumatic / flow-through 
Tank H/1 C/2 
Tvue/Number 
Capacity (gal) 2,500 5,000 
Material Steel Concrete 
Gravity Drain Yes Yes 
By-Pass Piping Yes Yes 
Protected Yes Yes 
Ooenings 
Sight Glass or Yes No 
Level Indicator 
PRY/ARV PRV None 
Pressure Gauge Yes No 
On/Off Pressure 40/60 NIA 
Access Secured Yes Yes 
Access Manhole Yes Yes 
Tank Sample Tap Tank NIA 
Location discharge 

oioing 
Date of Inspection 08/25/2017 08/25/2017 
Date of Cleaning 08/25/20] 7 08/25/2017 

Comments ----- --- --- -----

HIGH SERVICE PUMPS 
Pump Number 1 
Type Jet 
Make Sta-Rite 
Model Unknown 
Capacity (gpm) Unknown 
Motor HP s 
Date Installed Unknown 

Comments - - --------------



DEFICIENCIES: 

• No deficiencies noted at the time of the inspection . 
MON_ITORI G REMINDER: 

PWS ID # __ 6 __ 6=0-=03::....:4c..:..7 _ __ _ 
Date 08/ L 7 /2020 

• Lead and copper 1st biannual monitoring period (July-December 2020), collect IO samples, including s ites that had exceeded the action level in the past. 
• Collect HAAS al 11380 SUS Hwy 301, Webster, FL 33597 in October 2020. 
• Mon itoring schedu lcs are available on Florida's DEP website; 

ht tps://tloridadep.gov/sites/defau It/files/CD Monitoring Schedu leO I com pressed.pdf 

COMMENTS: 

• Contact FRWA (Florida Rural Water Association) at 850-668-2746, or frwa@frwa.net , for free technical assistance with your system. FRWA has extended benefits offered to members. 
• Provide documentation that the fini shed-drinking-water meter has been calibrated at least every 5 years. 

Checking the calibrat ion of finished-drinking-water meters at treatment plants shall be performed in accordance with the equipment manufacturer's recommendations or in accordance with a written preventive maintenance program established by the supplier of water. [Ru le 62-555.350(2), F.A.C.J 
• Suppliers of water shall subm it written notificat ion to the Departmen t before beginning work oralteralLons to the public water system. Each notification shall be submitted to the appropriate Department of Environmental Protection District Office or Approved County Health Department and shall include the foJlowing: a description of the scope, purpose, and location of the work or alterations; and assurance that the work or alterations will comply with applicable requirements listed in Ruic 62-555.330, F.A .C. Suppliers of water may begin such work or alterations t4 days after providing notification to the Department unless they are advised by the Department that the notification is incomplete or rbat a consl ruction pcm1i1 is required. 
• Suppliers or water shall Lclephone the SWO al l -800-320-0519 immediately (i.e., with in two hou rs) aft er discovery of any actual or suspected sabotage or securi ty breach, or any suspic ious incident, involvin g a public water system. [Ruic 62-555.350( I O)(a), F.A.C.] 

• Suppliers of water shall telephone, and speak directly to a person at, the appropriate DEP District Office as soon as possible, but never laler than noon of the next business day, in the event of any of the following emergency or abnormal operating conditions: 
o The occurrence of any abnonnal color, odor, or taste in a public water system's raw or fin ishcd water; o The failure of a public water system to comply with applicable disinfection requirements; or o The breakdown of any water treatment or pumping facilities, or the break of any water main , in a public water system if the breakdown or break is expected to adversely affect finished-water qual ity, interrupt water service to I SO or more service connections or 350 or more people, interrupt water service to any one service connect ion for more than eight hours, or necessitate the issuance of a precautionary "boil water" notice in accordance with the Department of Health's "Guidelines for th e Issuance of Precautionary Boil Water Notices" as adopted in Ruic 62-555.335, F.A.C. rRule 62-555.3S0(10)(b), F.A.C.] 

• Suppliers of water shall notify affected water customers in writing or via telephone, newspaper, radio, or television ; and telephone, and speak directly lo a person at, the appropriate DEP District Office by no later than the previous business day before taking PWS components out of operation for planned maintenance or repair work if the work is expected to adversely affect fin ishcd-water quality, interrupt water service to 150 or more service connections or 350 or more people, interrupt water service to any one service connection for more than eight hours, or necessitate the issuance of a precautionary "boil water" notice in accordance with the Department of Health's "Guidelines for the Issuance of Precautionary Boil Water Notices" as adopted in Ru le 62~555.335, F.A.C. [Rule 62-555.350( I 0)(d), F.A.C.) 

4 



PWS ID # __ 6....,c6....,_00 ..... 3 ..... 4 ..... 7 _ _ _ _ 
Date 08/ l 7 /2020 

• Suppliers of water sha ll issue precautionary "boi I water" notices as required or recommended in the Department of Health 's "Guidelines for the Issuance of Precaut ionary Boil Water Notices" as adopted in Rule 62-555.335, F.A.C. [Ru le 62-555.350(1 1), F.A.C.] 

l11spector Sig11ahirc 

N ichole Shumard 
Print11d NC/mt: 

Environmental Specialis t 
Title 

09/\5/2020 
Date 

5 

I ( ,H, --~· ), ,._.-t -
Jill Farris 
Printed Nam11 

En vironmental Manager 
Tille 

09/2 1/2020 
Date 



Lead and Cop,per Tap Sample Analysis And Result Ranking Report 
Reportlng Fomlat 62-550.730{4)(a) REVIEWFD 

System Name: 
PWS-ID: 

Laboratory Name: 
Laboratory Contact 
lab Phone Number: 

LOCATION 
A RANK 

NO TIER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

s 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

The Woods Subdivision 
660-0347 
Advanced Environmental Laboratories. Inc. 
Brandon O'Hara 
(4-07)937-1594 

CLIENT SAMPLE 

ID SITE 

21 11448 CR675 

7 11S590R678 

20 3391 CR679 

14 3280CR675 

5 11490CR678 

9 3390CR677 

18 11478 CR 678 

12 11522CR675W 

10 114Z7CR675 

26 11445CR 675 

LAB SAMPLE 10 

A190TT82009 

A 1007782002 

A190TT82008 

A 1907782006 

Al907782001 

A1907762003 

A190TT62007 

A1907782005 

A 1907782004 

A1oona2010 

Date Subm'tted to Lab: 
Repo.rt Date: 
lead or Copper: 
9oth Percentile Value: 

DATE SITE LEAD QUAL 
(mg/L} 

08/19.12019 0.0039 t 

08/091'2019 I 0.0073 I 

08/10/2019 0.0061 I 

08/10/2019 0.012 

OBJ09J20l9 0.027 

08/12/2019 0.0'29 

08l09l2019 0.054 

08/11!2019 0.19 

oarz2/20'f9 0.33 

OBJ11/2019 0.41 

09/16/201916:09 
October 3, 2019 
Lead 

0.33 

MOLfmg/L} METHOD 

0.0015 SM 3113B 

0.0015 SM31138 

0.0015 SMJ1138 

0.0015 SIIA 31138 

0.0015 SI.A 31138 

0.0015 SM3113B 

0.0030 SM3113B 

0.0060 SM31138 

0.030 SM3113B 

0.030 SM3113B 

ANALYSIS 
DATE 

09/20/2019 

09/20/2019 

09/20/2019 

09f.20/2019 

09/20/2019 

1IW2/2019 

09120/2019 

10,'02/2019 

IOIO'l/2019 

10I02/2019 
CERTIFICATION. The tap samples used for lead and copper analyses wern submitted by the abovePWS. Each sample container had one liter of solution (+l- 100ml). All samples were takenproperly by the above system and anatyz.ed in accordance with the requirements in Chapter 10D-41,FAC. The sampling dates were reported for eadl sample received. I hereby certify that all data submitted are correct 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE: 
NAME: Brandon O'Hara ~/fW71, 0 ~ -
TITLE and DATE: Laboratory Manager 10/3/2019 

Page 2of2 

LABID 

E82535 

E82535 

E82535 

E82S35 

E82S35 • -

EB2.535 .. 
E82535 "' 
E82535 

"" E82535 
i.. 

E82535 L 



System Name: 
PWS-1D: 
L.abol'alofy Name: 
laboratory Cori!ac:t: 
Lab Phone Number. 

LOCATION 
A RA.NK 

NO TIER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis And Result Ranking Report 
Rep0/1ing Fonna!62-560.730(4)(a) 

The Woods Sulxfvision 
660--0347 
Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 
Brandon O'Hara 
(407)9'37-1594 

CLIENT SAMPLE 

ID SITE 

2f 11"'48CR675 

9 3390CR6n 

s 11490CR678 

7 11559 CR 678 

20 3391 CR 67·9 

14 3280CR676 

12 11522 CR 675 W 

18 l1478 CR678 

26 11445CR675 

10 11427CR675 

LA.B SAMPLE ID 

A190n82009 

A1907782003 

A1907782001 

A 1907782002 

A1907782008 

A1907782006 

A 1907782005 

A1907782007 

A19077620f0 

A1907782004 

Date Submitted to Lab: 
Report Date: 
Lead or Copper: 
90th Percentile Value: 

DATESITf: COPPER QUAL 
(mg/L) 

08!19/2019 0.14 

08/12/2019 0.18 

0&'09/2019 0.43 

08/09J2019 0.44 

08/10J2019 0.76 

08(10/2019 0.78 

08111/2019 1.1 

OBI09/2:019 1.4 

OB/11f2019 2.0 

0&'22/2019 2.7 

09/1612019 16:09 

October 3, 2019 
Coppe< 
2 

MOL (mg/LJ METHOD 

0.027 SM 31138 

0.027 SM3113B 

0.027 SM3l13B 

0.027 St.131138 

0.055 SM31138 

0.(1Z1 SM31138 

0.055 SM31138 

0.055 SM31138 

0.055 SM3113B 

0.55 SM 31138 

ANALYSIS 
DATE 

09127/2019 

09/27/2019 

09/27/2019 

09127/2019 

09/27/2019 

09/27'2019 

10f01/2019 

09/27/2019 

10/01/2019 

10/01/2019 CERTIFICATION. The tap samples used for l'ead and oopper analyses were submitted by the above PWS. Each sample container had one liler of soruuon {+/- 100ml). All sampres were taken property by the above system and analyzed in aOCXJrdance with the requirements in Chapter fOD-41 ,F .A.C. The sampling dates were reported for eacll sample received. I nereby certify that an data submitted are correct. 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE: 
NAME: Brandon O'Hara ~ 0 ¾\/J,.-
TITLE and DATE: Laboratory Manager 10/3/2019 

Page 1 of2 

LABID ' 

E82535 

E32:535 

E82535 

E62535 

EB.2535 

E82535 

E82535 

E82535 

E82535 

E82535 



c-~\ Bdvanced 
~/ Environmental laboratories, Inc. ~·=-·~ 

OAltamonte Springs: 528 s NoMlakeBNd . Ste. 1 
OGainesville: t OOSSW 41sl8!Yd • Gatnesvile.Ft32 
OJ a cksonvill'e: 6681 Soodlpotnt PkWf. • .lad:sooville·. 
0 Miramar: 10200 USA Tooay Way · Miramar. FL 3302! 
0 Ta llahassee: 2639 North Monroe S1reo1, SullD o • T1 

1~~~11mm111 
*A1907782* 

937 1597 

Tamoa: 9610 1 .• ,I . ,.;. , , . , ~ .. .. ..., • -'¥"'• • II,,.,__.,.. I•' y ·--~-- -- , ,_ • • 

Client Name: US Water Services Corporation Project Name The Woods Subdivision ~o>w I= w 0. 

0::: Address: 4939 Cro~ Bayou Boulevard PO N""""-lf CI -· o!:!!t. 
w .,.a., P,o,edN-

m New Port Richey. Fl 34652 FOEP Fac:ilJy Ho 660-0347 
...., 

;E w 
Phone: 866:-753-8292 . CY ::::> r,o,eci_.= 

:J z FAX: 727-849-4219 @ ci Contact: Melisa ~lrlstNCl!oru 0::: 
~ >-

Cl'. 
Sampled By Residents (I) ... 

0 >- (I) Tum Around Time: @ Standard O RUSH -' -0 a. I-<t: cu a. <{ Page: of z Q) 0 a: I OADaPT 0:0uJS COther < ....I t) 
0 

SAMPUNG I Ir 2 m SAMPLE ID SAMPLE DESCRIPTION Grab 
MATRlX NO. WO <{ Oil- - - ...I Comp COUl'ff "'t:i OATE Tr.lE f> 

5 11490 CR 678 G 08/09'19 8:30AM ow 1 X X 
7 11559 CR 678 G 08JOOJ19 8:00PM ow 1 X X 
9 3390CR677 G OS,,211!1 1:15PM ow 1 X X 

10 11427 CR 675 G 08122119 11.07AM ow 1 X X 
12 11522 CR 675 W G 08/11119 10:15AM ow 1 X X 

' 14 3280CR 676 G OB/t0/111 7-45 1'1'11 ow 1 ' X X 
18 11478 CR 678 G 08/09/19 1 l:-00.AM DW 1 X X 
20 3391 CR 679 G 08/1 OJ1~ 7:30AM ow 1 

' X X 
21 11448 CR 675 W G 08/19119 9".32 AM DW 1 X X 
26 11445 CR 675 G 08J11/19 5:J"OAM ' DW 1 X X 

' Matrix Cooc: WtN = v,astewate< SW" surface-wale- &N " ground watel OW = drinking ~taler O = oil A = alt SO =· soil SL= sludge PreseNa!lon Code·: 1 • ice H=(HCQ S • {H2S0~1 N = (tir,.OJ) T = /Sod.im Tbiosull a.:e) 
Reoelv~ 0!1 loe ~ D No ~emp tal<en trom S11mple D Temp Crom blaM D \'1/hete ,eqwecl. pH ehecl<ecl T~tu,c7'1lenreoeiv~ ·z_,t, (lndegceesoelCNs) OCN· AD-051 For lasl f"e-1/ised 031 ,a. 01-'I Dewce used for measurmg Temp byunrque lll€tleif\e< (on:le IR temp g,,n u.s.ed) J 9A G: LT-1 LT-2 T 10A./f'~ M 3A S. 1V 

1 ReinQI.OS/led by: Date Tme \ f', R~ed by: __,,..,, Dale Tvne FOR DRINKING WATER USE: 
I 1 l I u-_:· - ~ A -

~ ~v.,.._., fl·\ lol\'\ \'-\Do '- \\ hi ../ "'~I l'"\.1 r:J:11 \ PWSIO: 
2 ' ~ /1 --- ~, .-m N,..-.115 - \ -~ '/ / - -- ... ll:I i~ :,,.,-,1( Conlact Person Pbooe· 
.? . \ '--- I \' 

- , . 'l ._... .. ..., .._, 
\. . 

Suj)lllae, ol Water ' ~ ',\ 
' ·· .... \ s,~ 



Systom Name: 
PWS-10: 
Lllboratory NQ/IIO: 
Laboraloly Conl3c:t 
Lab Phooe Number. 

LOCATION 
A RANK 

NO TIER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

e 
1 

a 
g 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

14 

Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis And Result Ranking Report 
Reportlno Fom1gt 62-550.730(4)(a) 

Tht WOOdG Subdivision 
680-0347 
AdvonGcd Envlronmant;il Laboratories, Inc. 
Brandon o·~,,, 
(407)937-1594 

CLIENT SAMPLE 

ID srr~ ~~ 
12 11622 Cl'He!i'Woal 

1• 3280CR 878 

2 11417CR675 

11 111501 CRll7S 

10 t1427CR67S 

5 1WIOCRG78 

13 11432 Cllt!7a 

a 3209CRll75 

6 11552 CR 078 

A 11~CR875 

7 11660CR878 

Q 3390CAAn 

1 111142 us 301 

15 11497 CR678 

3 3WCR878 

LAB SAMPLE ID 

A20053H012 

A200»14014 

A200SJ14~ 

A2005314011 

A2005314010 

"2005314006 

A200S314013 

"2005314008 

~5314006 

A200S314004 

A200~J14007 

"2006314009 

A2006S14001 

A2005.314015 

A2005314003 

Date Submitted to Lab: 
Roport Cate: 
L'l<td or Copper: 
90th Percendlo Val~: 

DAlESITE L.cAD QUAL 
(mg/LJ 

011/10/2020 0.00111 u 
06/11/2020 o_oo1s u 
06/12/2020 0.0015 u 
011/15/2020 0.0015 u 
08118/2020 0.0015 u 
011/17/2020 0.0015 u 
06/ 111'202o 0.0015 u 
celOll/2020 0.0015 u 
06/11/2020 0,0015 u 
06/08l2()20 0.0035 I 

06/18/2020 o.~1 I 

00/1!112020 o.~3 I 

OG/17/2020 0.012 

01111&2020 0027 

WO&l2020 Q,041 

06/18/2020 16:06 
July 14, 2020 
Leid 
0 .0195 

MOL(mglLJ METHOD 

0,0016 SM 31138 

0.001s 6M 31138 

0.0015 SM ~1138 

0.001:, SM 31138 

0.0015 SM 31138 

0.0016 SM 3113B 

0.00111 SM 311311 

0.0015 SM31139 

0.0015 $1,431138 

0.0015 sM31138 

0.0015 SM 3113B 

0.001~ SM3113B 

0.0015 SM 31138 

0.0015 8M 31138 

00015 SM 31138 

AN .... YSIS 
DATE 

06/2912020 

~ 

011120/2020 

OM9/2tl:IO 

06l2tl2020 

Olln9/2020 

~ 

OMOl2020 

oen912020 
06/2912020 

OG/21l/2020 

08/2912()20 

OG/29120.0 

0710111,!0ZO 

07/09/2020 CERTIFICATION. The lllp ••mples used lor le~d ,nd ..oppor onaJysos were oubmilled by the abovePWS. Eueh samplo container had one, lllctr of &olutlon (•/- 100ml). All umplaa wote tokenproporly by the 1bove ay1lem ~ analyzed In oceotdllnce wilh tho roqulrc1T1Gn~ In CMptor 100-41,F.A.C. The SM1pllng dales were roportad for ••<=h 1:imp!e l'l!CeMd. I hereby c:el1lfy that an 113tll submitted are correct 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE: 
"8~ CJ~. NAME: 

TITLE and DATE: 

?aga2 ol 2 

Brandon O'Hara 
Laboratory Manager 7/14/2020 

LABIO 

E8'$31i 

e~~35 
£826:)5 

E82li35 

E'2535 

Eli&35 

1!1253! 

1::02538 

E&253S 

E8253S 

E82535 

£12535 

E8253!! 

E82!3!! 

E62535 



System Name: 
PWS-U): 
l.abor.itory N~me; 
Laboratory Cool!!,;t 
Lab Phono Number. 

A RANK 
LOCATION 

NO TIER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

B 

7 

e 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

H 

15 

Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis And Result Ranking Report 
Fl.epor!Jng Fonnat 62•550.T30(4)(•l 

The Wood, Subdivision 
ti60-03'17 
Advancad Environmental laboratono~. Inc. 
Brandon O'Hara 
(407)937-1594 

CLIENT SAMPLE 

10 SITE 
12 11522CR~Wu.l 

5 11490 CR678 

2 11417 CR6?5 

14 3280 CA 678 

11 11601 CR67S 

e 11S52CRt78 

13 1Ml2 CR878 

7 11~SCR878 

8 3209CRB711 

10 11427 CR 675 

4 11489 C~S75 

3 3257 CR 678 

1 11542 us 301 

1, 11497 CR878 

9 33110CR877 

LAS SAMPLE ID 

/\2006314012 

A:2005314005 

A2005314002 

"'20053H0H 

"'40053H011 

A200is:l14DOB 

A2005314013 

"2006314007 

A2005314008 

A2005:l14010 

A200S3141l04 

"2005314003 

A20053140C)1 

A200531"015 

A.2005314009 

Dato Submitted lo lei): 

RePQrl Oat&: 
l •~d or Copper. 
90th Pv=nUle Value; 

OATl:SITE COPPER QUAL 
(mg/1..) 

OG/1012020 0.0080 I 

06/17no20 0.0091 I 

06/12/2020 0.010 I 

00/1112020 0.011 

06/15/2020 0.012 

06/11'2020 0.014 

Olli1712MO 0.016 

Ofl/1IIJ2020 0.018 

0&'09/2020 o.Q~Q 

06/18/2Q2l) 0.020 

OGroll/2020 0.023 

06/08/2()® 0.01! 

Ol)IIT/2020 0.0~ I 

06/15/2020 0,19 

06/1¥.IQ2Q 0.22 

06/18/2020 16:00 
Joly 14, 2020 
Coppftr 
0.1395 

MDL(m9/L) MeTHOD 

0.0027 SM~1138 

0.0021" SM3113B 

0.0027 SM3113B 

0.0027 SM3113Q 

0.0027 6M3113e 

0.0027 6M31131! 

0.0027 SM3113B 

0.0027 Sl.!31138 

0.0027 SM31138 

0.0027 SM 31131! 

o.ooi1 SM 3113B 

0.0027 SM 311311 

o.oss SM 31l3B 

0.027 SM 311311 

0.027 SP.1 31138 

ANA1.:rs1s 
OATE 

07/1:,/2020 

otl/2612020 

otl/26/2D20 

07113/2020 

07113/2020 

0G/2l,/2020 

07113/2020 

01!125/2020 

~ 

oe/25/2020 

o=o 
0612:-.7020 

0!1/2612020 

07/13/2020 

06/W2020 
CERTIFICATION. Tne tap aampl~ used 10< lead and copp,,, l!lfl!llysH wore submitted by the ~bove PWS. Eiieli ..,mple container had one liter or solution (+/. 100ml). All sampl&11 were 
l;l~n property by the above s~1~m gnc:J &n.llyzod In aooordanco Mth ltle reaulrcmenfi In Chapter 1 0D-41,F.A.C. The 83/Tipllng dateG were reported ror each nmtlle reeefvOd. I horeby 
certify ~ t ull data submitted are OQ(l'ltl. 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHOR._ !ZED LABORATORY.,.(\EPRESENTA1'.IVE: 
NAME: Brandon O'Hara [j~ () ~-
TITLE and DATE; Laboratory Manager 7/14/2020 

Pl!go 1 or 2 

LABIO 

E82~35 

E82!35 

E82535 

E82635 

[92535 

El\2~35 

es2,J~ 

E625JG 

ee2s3s 

t.82535 

E82S35 

EM535 

li82s;is 

1;82o~S 

E82535 



PUBLIC WATER SYSTEP.4 INFO~ TI0N (to be c:omplat4d by 58mpior - pleate type or print legibly) 

System Name: Tho Woods UUUtv PWS 1.0 . #: 660-0347 

Ofra.nslAnl Noncommunlly 
$y•tem Typo {clw:lt ane): 181Community 

Address: us Hwv 301 & CR OU 

City: file Cetherfnt 

Phone# 868-71!3::8292 

ONcntrnnolent Nonoommunlty 

ZIP Code: ,.33...,59uu...7 _ _____ _ ________ _ 

E-MDII Addrece: mrotteye,:l@U3\l(ittMCQCU net 

SAMPLE INFORMATION jlO be completed by5a1npler) 

Sample Number: l:· Sample Date: (? - 1,-J,o Sample TI me: · / 'i)T-(S AM ~ ,.,. 01"4) 

8ample Location (bo ~pcef,c) ;, _ _ _.L..:,"""---------------.-=--------Location <tode: _ _____ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (Rlqul/ld when l'IIPOrilrQ rnuls fortrtha1G:nH1a1,,n !!lld haJoac:aOc ~): / ~ mg/L Fleld pH: 7, {) b 
sam TYP11 1cnect PolY ow 
Ootatr!bullcn • 

~ Enuy Point {to Dlslribullon) , 

OPtant Top (not for com;iiianc. with 82-550) 

0 R8'v (at welt or intake) 

O Max Rasldef\1:(1 Time 

ClA~ Residence Tm9 

0Near Flnt Cus\Onler 

Reasor)(§) for sample (Check 111 lh;rt apply) 

ORouUne Cornplanoe with 62-650 OReplacef!1ent (of tnvulidated Sampl•) 

Oconnrmatlon of MCL Exceedance• 0Spocial (not for compnance with 62-550) 

0Compoalte of M.utiiple Sites· • OCle&r.mce (permll!ing) 

ris!Olher. _ _......._ _ ___ _ _ _______ __________ _ 

Sampling Procedure U1ed OJ Other Ccmmentt.: 

Condyctjyjty, ca1a1<um. Alkallnltv, 9dhoohosPbi'I" tead ®DCC 

·seo 62-6~0.500($) for requrnrnenl& and Mll1dlo1JS. -se.i 8Ui50.650(4) for 111lllkemlnb !Ind 

And 62-550.512(:l) for nitl&te or nlbi\o ox~~ altech • tl!SUIII page for each w . 

SAMPLER CER.Tlf[CA.TION 

~~ ?\w.A A!:';:' 0&ll'2a ~ 
I, - - ~ ........ - - --~-'-""---..,......_,, _____ __ _, -- --~ri.....::~=---"l·::...:. <..::.... V ' _________ , do HEREBY CERTIFY 

(Print Neme) (Print Till&) 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS 
62. 550.310( 1) 

Contam Contam 
MCL 10 Name 

1030 Leed 0.01~ 

Repor1!ng FOtll'IO\ 02-$50,730 
Elfeclive January I 095, Revised f'ebruery 2010 

Units 
Analysfs 
Result 

mg/L 0.00024 

Report Number / Job ID: _A2="-004~ 9 ... 2 ___ 9 ___ o ... 01 ___ ~---

PWS ID (From Paga 1)· 6600347 

QuaJtner· 
Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
Method MOL Date T1m1:1 Certlflc:aUon 

u EPA 200.8 0.00024 06/19i2020 .21:30 E82574 

Page 3 ors 

"Results mw:t ~ reportodwilh 11ppropr1otc qu3ilriors In 11ccordoncc With Florid"Aomi:il&lfiltlve Cade Rul& 62·160, T.llb!e 1. Ro:suitt; quallfiod with A . F, H, N , 0 , T, Z, ?, · . ert1 unacceptable for 
compliance whh 62-550. Rosu"s 11ualifiod w,1h a J, Q , R, or Y mus! Ila accomponred ~y wrlfton jusI11iea1ion ond will 00 evt1Iual11d on A CMI i,y u~~ buis To Avoid o rnonlloring v,Olal,on. unti=eplabkJ 
, ~111111; in11."'t M rnn1Arqt1 wnh Ar-Mn1~t,1A r~•M,11 frnm 1111mnl11'\ Mll,.,..,1,vt '1111'11'\n lhA AAfflA mnnllMiM Mrinrl 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS 
82-550.320 

Conlan, 
Contam Name ID 

1022 Cop~ 

ReponlnQ Foffl\Ot 6,-SS0.730 
Effective Januwy 1995, Revl&eo February 2010 

MCL Units 

1 mg/1. 

RepQrt Number/ Job ID: _A2 ___ 00_4_,9._2_9_00_1 ______ _ 

PWS ID (From Peg• 1); __ 6_60_0_3_4_7 ______ _ 

Analysis 
Oualtfier 

Analytical L.ab Analysis Analysis DOH l ab 
Result Method MDL Date Time Certlflcatlon# 

Q,010 u fPA:200.7 0.010 QWH!/2020 19:32 E82674 

Pege 4 oi S 

'Re,ulls must b• r1ported with approprial• qualiftul'S In accordance wilh Ftotlda Aclminietrativo Codu Rul" 82-160, Tabla 1. Rasul!• quallnltd with A, F, H, N, 0, T, Z. ?, •. •re ur>a«.eptable for 
compllanc& wtth 62-550 Results quallOOd Wllh a J , 0, R, or Y musl be aecomponled by \vl'ltlM 1ustlfiC11llcn and wlU be •valuated on a ca,c by cue besls To avoid a monitoring v!olallon. unaccepunita 
rA11;11lth n,nor;.t i,,, rAnl.;1r~rt wttl', ;1r.r,J\nbthlA r,vul,IIA (rnrn flf:lmnlA~ N1ll1tr,1qrl r111rinn lh~ !II.AO'" "'t'l'1ltf'lll'l"n n~r~ 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

OTHER CONTAMINANTS Report Number/ Job ID: _A2~0_0~4_9_2_90_0_1 ____ _ 
PWS ID (From Page 1) _.....;;.6.c..60-=-Qc..;3 ... 4_7 ______ _ 

Contam 
COntem Name MCL Units 

Analysis 
Quallfier" 

Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis OOH Lab ID Result Method MDL Data 11me Certification # 
Alkellnll)', Toll!I n¢ 250 SM 2320B 5.0 09/0&/2020 21:os E84~89 

OrthOphosphate mglL 0.80 EPA:JOO.O 0.19 oe/04/2020 23:25 ES3076 
Celdum mg/I. 100 EPA200.7 0.20 06/111/2020 19:32 E6l074 

ConductlVttY umhos/c:m O 510 SM 2510 B 2.0 06/17/2020 09:30 E53076 

Rllportlng Fotmal &2~,0.1:io 
Etf&etlve January 1995. R1wso Fel>luDry 2010 Page S of s 
'Rnvlta must ce reported wl!h oppr0t)<iat1 qualiriors In acccrdanct w,th Ronda Aclmtnu;!rotiva Code Rufe 112-160, TJ~~ 1 Re,ults qu&f fled willlA. F. H, N, 0, T, Z, ?, ', are uMcecptabl• for compllarca with 62-550. Rttrull• quallfiad wilh • J, Q, R., or Y must bij uc:c:ompaniad oy wtitlM ju,uncotton oM will be lt'laluated on a C!JOO by caae basis, To ovoid a monitoring viote~on. unaccupiebl• r1Ac:,1u" m1111t h• r11tnl.1i~tu1 'Nlth ~rrnnl:1h111 rMIIIIA trnm ,:Rmnt_.. rnll*l'IArl rlw1nn tt,111 MmA mnnlfnfif"'ln nflrJrw'i 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

OTHER CONTAMINANTS Report Number/ Job ID: "-A2=00"-4.:..::9:..:2;;;;9,;,,00;;;..:2=--------

PWS ID (from Pege 1): __ 6_60_0_3_4_7 _____ _ 

Conlam 
contam Name MCL Units 

Analysis 
Qualifier' 

Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
ID Result Method MDL Cate Time Certification# 

Alkellnlly, Total mg/L 240 SM 23208 5,0 08/08/2020 21:14 
1:84589 

Conduc;Uvlly umho'i/c:tTI.@ 500 SM 2510 B 2.0 06/17/2020 09:30 ESl1170 

Orthophosphal,a mg/l 0.81 EPA300.0 0.19 06/0412020 23:d2 E53075 

Calcium mg/L 91 EPA200.7 0,20 Oe/1612020 ,~:58 E82574 

Report111g Formal 82-550.730 

Effocl lV& January 1995, Reviaod February 2010 Page 3 or 3 

"Re,ultli mual be reported v.1th opproprlate qrn,llfieri In ~ccQtdanco wl\h FlorlduAdrnll'islr11,vo Code Rulo 52· 160, Table 1. Results qusllPed w1lhA. F, H, N, 0, T, Z. ?, ', are unaccep\abla for 
eomphanco w,1h 62•550. RMullli queliflll<l v111h • J. 0, R. or Y must be mx:ompanled by wrl1te.1 jusllr,C111iQn and will bo evaluated on n case by case basis. To ~VQld I moo!loling vlDlallon, vnaccaplab10 
rrumll,:;. rn11f'f hA r1u..ts,rM wttt, Ar.t"Al"lfAhlA rJt~.111111: rrnm 1'Af'l"lnlA" r.r,ll~•i1 rllll"irVi tl'\A AAt'i"l11 ri"lof'liftulnn n111rinri 




